HGSP3485E
DIP-8 SOP-8
MSOP-8 DFN-8 3*3
RS485 Transceivers
Feature
 Fail-safe circuitry
 Low power consumption
 Up to 256 transceivers can be attached to the bus
 Maximum transmission rate：10Mbps(Vcc=5V)
 ESD：≥ ±15kV
 Available in DIP-8、SOP-8、MSOP-8 and DFN-8 packages
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
HGSP3485EIN DIP-8 SP3485 TUBE 2000pcs/box
HGSP3485EIM/TR SOP-8 SP3485 REEL 2500pcs/reel
HGSP3485EIMM/TR MSOP-8 3485 REEL 3000pcs/reel
HGSP3485EIDQ3/TR DFN-8 3*3 3485 REEL 5000pcs/reel
HGSP3485E
General Description
The HGSP3485 is high-speed transceivers for RS-485 communication, which contain one driver and one
receiver. The HGSP3485 feature fail-safe circuitry, which guarantees a logic-high receiver output when the
receiver inputs are open or shorted. This means that the receiver output will be a logic high if all transmitters on
a terminated bus are disabled (high impedance). The HGSP3485 driver slew rates are not limited, making
transmit speeds up to 10Mbps possible. And this device has a 1/8-unit-load receiver input impedance that